Lyndi Fourie Association International

Foundation & 1st Assembly 2 June 2013, 12.00 in Kirke Hyllinge, Denmark

Excerpt of constitution:

Article 1: Name

The Lyndi Fourie Association International is an Association in accordance with the Article 60 of the Swiss Civil Code. (Art. 60 ff. des Schweizerischen ZGB)

Article 2: Seat

The seat of the Association is in Unterdorfstrasse 5, 8507 Hörhausen, Switzerland

Article 3: Purpose and Objectives

The Lyndi Fourie Association International is non-profit and non-political in nature and serves the sole **purpose** of **promoting sustainability**, **empowerment and integrity**.

The aim is to develop projects that can be replicated all over the world.

The **objectives** of the Association are:

- a) To organise a conference in South Africa called 'Freedom Our Responsibility'.
- b) To support people and communities who want to replicate the new patterns which were developed.

The Association will work in partnership and in collaboration with all persons, institutions and government instances which share its purpose and support its objectives.

. . .

Honorary Members of the Lyndi Fourie Association International

Ginn Fourie. South Africa

Letlapa Mphahlele, South Africa

Members

President: Susi Gubler, Switzerland
Secretaries: Christine Uhl, Germany
Ruth Landis, Great Britain

Treasurer: Barbara Brossi, Switzerland, Treasurer







Christine Uhl



Ruth Landis



Barbara Brossi

Preparatory Team for the Conference "Freedom – Our Responsibility": 25 women and men from 9 different countries and 3 continents